
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1866
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2010
DELINKING OF COMMONWEALTH GAMES` PROJECTS
Roy Shri Nripendra Nath

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the projects undertaken by the Government for the Commonwealth Games (CG); 

(b) whether some of the ongoing infrastructure projects are being delinked from the CG preparations; 

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor, project-wise; and 

(d) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL) 

(a) Projects undertaken by the Government for the Commonwealth Games (CG), inter-alia, include i) Upgradation/creation of Sports
Infrastructure - Competition and Training venues; ii) Development/Creation of Non-Competition venues - Games Village, International
Broadcasting Centre, Main Press Centre and iii) Upgradation works related to City Infrastructure. 

(b) No, Sir. 

(c) & (d) : Do not arise. 
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